



2026:JKLHC-SGR:95-DB

Serial No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case No. LPA No. 262/2025

Mohammad Illyas Sheikh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Adv.

vs

U.T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.12.2025**

Per office report dated 24.11.2025, the appellant has failed to take necessary measures to effect service upon the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted last opportunities to furnish requisites, upon which, notices be issued to the respondents.

Adjourned to 23.12.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
15.12.2025
Rakesh**