



Sr. No. 2026:JKLHC-SGR:95-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**CJ Court**

Case : LPA No. 262/2025 in  
[HCP 295/2024]

Mohammad Illyas Sheikh

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Mir, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.01.2026

Per office report dated December 31, 2025, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have since been served, though, none has caused appearance on their behalf. Whereas, the notice issued to respondent No. 1 has been returned un-served because of shortage of stamps.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short accommodation to take necessary measures within one week, upon which fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 1.

Adjourned to 24.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)  
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :**  
27.01.2026  
Pawan Chopra/Secy